CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1032.

A BY-LAW to further smend the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 3 of the Burneby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929 being By-law No. 1013 of the Corporation of the District Of Burnaby is hereby repealed and the following substituted therefor:
- The said debentures shall be payable on the 23rd. day of January 1960 at any office of the Royal Bank of Canada in the Province of British Columbia; or at the Principal Office of the Royal Bank of Canada in the cities of Edmonton or Calgary in the Province of Alberta; or in the city of Winnipeg in the Province of Manitoba; or in the city of Toronto in the Province of Ontario; or in the cities of Montreal or Quebec in the Province of Quebec; and shall bear interest at the rate of five (5%) per centum per annum payable half yearly on the Twenty third day of July and the Twenty third day of January in each and every year and the debentures shall have attached to them coupons for the payment of interest which said coupons shall be payable at any office of the Royal Bank of Canada in the Province of British Columbia; or at the principal office of the Royal Bank of Canada in the cities of Edmonton or Calgary in the Province of Alberta; or in the city of Winnipeg in the Province of Manitoba; or in the city of Toronto in the Province of Ontario; or in the cities of Montreal or Quebec in

the Province of Quebec, and the signatures of the interest coupons may be either written, stamped, printed or lithographed."

- Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929 Amendment By-law 1930 is hereby repealed.
- This By-law may be cited as "Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929 Amendment By-law No. 2. 1930.

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Seventeenth (17th) day of March, A.D. 1930.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Nineteenth (19th) day of March, A.D. 1930.



W. a Fulfourf REEVE.

author. G. Morre.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council on the 19th. day of March, A.D. 1930.

author G. Moore.